
1967 19681961 1962 1963 1964 1965

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968

Years of service 
Less than 1960

11

1966

3
6
1
1
1

1
1

1

1
1

1

March 31. 1969COMMONS DEBATES7316
Questions

R.C.M.P. DISMISSALS misconduct (b) improper police practice (c) ex­
cessive authoritarianism (d) unjust detention?

4. Have there been any charges laid under (a) 
RCMP regulations (b) Criminal Code (c) other 
federal or provincial statutes against members of 
the RCMP in each of the years 1960-68 inclusive, 
as a result of complaints?

5 How many members of the RCMP have been 
reprimanded during each of the years 1960-68 
inclusive?

Question No. 1,718—Mr. Robinson:
1. How many members of the RCMP, by rank 

and years of service, have been dismissed from 
the service during each of the years 1960-68 in­
clusive?

2. How many offences can a member of the 
RCMP be charged with under RCMP regulations 
and how many members have been charged and/or 
convicted in each of the years 1960-68 inclusive?

3. How many complaints have been received from 
citizens against members of the RCMP for (a) Hon. G. J. Mcllraiih (Solicitor General):

Chief
Sergeants Sub-Inspector Inspector Superintendent

1. Rank
Year Constables Corporals

2. Two types of offences under the provi- under this Section. There are approximately 
sions of the Royal Canadian Mounted Police 4,000 Commissioner’s Standing Orders and 
Act, RSC 1959, Chapter 54: Section 25—Major 170 Regulations. 1960/61, 155; 1961/62, 118;

1962/63, 177; 1963/64, 131; 1964/65, 204; 1965/ 
66, 130; 1966/67, 137; 1967/68, 170.

3. Information requested not recorded.
4. Information requested not recorded.
5. Information requested not available.

service offences. There are 16 such offences 
listed under this section. Section 26—Minor 
service offences. A violation of any of the 
Commissioner’s Standing Orders or Regula­
tions constitutes a Minor Service Offence

[Mr. Laing.l

H
ffiCO

M
H

H
Nr 

i 
11 

i r 
i 
i 
i 1

1

CO 
CO 00

H
 M

 H

I
I 

I
«-I 

CM
I

■<*< i-t 
m

I 
I

I 
I

to
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I

I I I 
I

CO
 | CO

H
C5

^
H
-»
 H*

I I I 
I I

I 
I

I

M
 M

 O
) ^

 H
 ^

CO

I 
I 

I 
I

to
 H-»

to

rriiriuiiiiiiui

W
M

M
M

M
M

h
h

h
m

h
h

(O
CO

CO
M

O
O

jO
l^

CO
bO

H
O

CO
CO

O
O

JU
l^

W
tO

I I I I m| 
I

I

H
» M

05 N O CO IO w
 

CM H 
CM 

CM H 
CM 

CM

CD
 OI


