Questions R.C.M.P. DISMISSALS

Question No. 1,718—Mr. Robinson:

- 1. How many members of the RCMP, by rank and years of service, have been dismissed from the service during each of the years 1960-68 inclusive?
- 2. How many offences can a member of the RCMP be charged with under RCMP regulations and how many members have been charged and/or convicted in each of the years 1960-68 inclusive?
- 3. How many complaints have been received from citizens against members of the RCMP for (a)

- misconduct (b) improper police practice (c) excessive authoritarianism (d) unjust detention?
- 4. Have there been any charges laid under (a) RCMP regulations (b) Criminal Code (c) other federal or provincial statutes against members of the RCMP in each of the years 1960-68 inclusive, as a result of complaints?
- 5 How many members of the RCMP have been reprimanded during each of the years 1960-68 inclusive?

Hon. G. J. McIlraith (Solicitor General):

1. Rank									Chief		
Year	Constables		Corporals	Sergeants		Sub-Inspector Inspector			Superintendent		
1960	5		_			_					
1961	9		_	_		_	1		_		
1962	24		1	1		-	-	_	_		
1963	19			_		_	_		10.		
1964	22		-			1	_		1		
1965	20		_	_		_	_		_		
1966	16		1	1		-	-		-		
1967	25		1	_			-				
1968	68 25		_			_	-		-		
Years of se	rvice										
Less than		1961	1962	1963	1964	1965	1966	1967	1968		
1	1	_	4			_	_		1		
2	100	1	1	4		4	3	8	9		
3	2	_	4	6	5	1	6	8	6		
4		2	6	1	1	4	1	3	3		
5	1		2	3	2	5	1	_	1		
6		_	1		2		1	1	1		
7	_	_	_	3	2	5 T		2	2		
8	_	_	7 7 7	_	3	1	1	1			
9	1	1	3	_	2	1	1	_	2		
10		_			2	-		2	-		
11	On the	1	1	_	-	1	1	-			
12	-	2	1	1	-	10 m	_				
13	_		1	1	2	1	1	_			
14	_	_		_	_	2	1	-	_		
15		_	1	-	1						
16	1		1	-	1	_	_	1			
20	_		100	-		_	1				
22		1				-			-		
23		1	_		-			_	-		
28		1	_	-		_	-	-	-		
32		_			1						

listed under this section. Section 26—Minor 66, 130; 1966/67, 137; 1967/68, 170. service offences. A violation of any of the Commissioner's Standing Orders or Regula- 4. Information requested not recorded. tions constitutes a Minor Service Offence

2. Two types of offences under the provi- under this Section. There are approximately sions of the Royal Canadian Mounted Police 4,000 Commissioner's Standing Orders and Act, RSC 1959, Chapter 54: Section 25—Major 170 Regulations. 1960/61, 155; 1961/62, 118; service offences. There are 16 such offences 1962/63, 177; 1963/64, 131; 1964/65, 204; 1965/

- 3. Information requested not recorded.
- 5. Information requested not available.

[Mr. Laing.]